
 Bid Opening Record (Muchulka) Generated On :15/09/2023 14.15.13

Bid Details

 IFB/RFP/EOI/PQ No: DMO/JHAPA/SURGICAL/2080-81  Procurement Title: Surgical Items and X-Ray Film for the FY 2080/81

Procurement Method: NCBProcurement Category: Goods

Public Entity Name: Damak Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive

Withdrawn Bid Response
No withdrawn bid response found for this bid.

Modified Bid Response

Bidder Name Submitted OnSl. No. Bidder Address Bidding Price Modified On

Kalpana Trade & Suppliers1 14-09-2023 12:01Dharan-17       phone: 9860946017 15-09-2023 08:48

Submitted Bid Reponse

 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address

Remarks
Submission

Mode
 Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Aman Pharmacy 7636511.751 ONLINE Nepal Bank
Ltd. Nepal
Bank Ltd.
Birtamod
Jhapa Province
One

Birtamod 7
phone:
9852645700

 400,000.00 2024-02-07
00:00:00

14-09-2023
10:15

11-09-2023



 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address

Remarks
Submission

Mode
 Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Indu Surgical and
Chemical Suppliers

7913837.222 ONLINE Siddhartha
Bank Ltd.
Siddhartha
Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Damak-06
(Thanaroad), jhapa,
Nepal
nischalbhattarai480
@gmail.com
phone:
9852648222

 400,000.00 2024-02-07
00:00:00

14-09-2023
09:09

10-09-2023

PRASANNA
HEALTHCAR

10178456.923 ONLINE Himalayan
Bank Ltd.
Himalayan
Bank Ltd.
Birtamode,
Jhapa
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

SANICHARE
ROAD,
BIRTAMODE-5,
JHAPA       phone:
9852679546

 400,000.00 2024-01-12
00:00:00

14-09-2023
10:59

13-09-2023

YORK
ENGINEERING
PRIVATE
LIMITED

3227280.004 ONLINE Rastriya
Banijya Bank
Ltd.  Biratnagar
Morang
Province One
Biratnagar
Metropolitian
City

Ward-10
phone: 021417415

 400,000.00 0000-00-00
00:00:00

06-09-2023
13:18

00-00-0000

SHREE
SURGICAL

11026534.355 ONLINE Sanima  Bank
Ltd. Sanima
Bank Ltd.
BIRATNAGAR
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

PAURASH
MARG RANGELI
ROAD
BIRATNAGAR
srisurgicalbiratnaga
r@gmail.com
phone:
9852022929

 400,000.00 2024-02-05
00:00:00

10-09-2023
19:55

08-09-2023



 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address

Remarks
Submission

Mode
 Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Praptee Enterprises
Pvt.Ltd

7544345.566 ONLINE Agricultural
Development
Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu-14
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province

Daha marg-14,
Katmandu,Nepal.
praptee.
enterprise2076@g
mail.com phone:
9840255940

 400,000.00 2024-01-15
00:00:00

15-09-2023
11:37

15-09-2023

Kalpana Trade &
Suppliers

10174104.507 ONLINE Rastriya
Banijya Bank
Ltd.  Dharan,
Sunsari
Sunsari
Province One
Dharan

Dharan-17
phone:
9860946017

 400,000.00 2024-01-14
00:00:00

15-09-2023
08:49

12-09-2023



Signature

Public Entity Representative Bidder Representative

SignatureName NameSl. No. Sl. No.


